
                        27I-ACCService Parts

Beginning Mfg Date:  January, 2010
Ending Mfg Date:

www.quadrafire.com

7025-041    December 7, 2009    Page � of 6

R

1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

9

10

18
25

36

35

37

38

39

40

41

42

43
44

45

SEE FIG. D
SEE FIG. C

SEE FIG. B

SEE FIG. A



                        27I-ACCService Parts

Beginning Mfg Date:  January, 2010
Ending Mfg Date:

www.quadrafire.com

7025-041    December 7, 2009    Page � of 6

R

Part number list on following page.

3

3

7-3/4”

4-1/2”

8-5/8”

2

2

2

3 4-1/2”

7-3/8”

6-1/2”
4-1/2”

8-1/8”

7-1/4”

4

4

4

1
1

1 1
1

1
1

1
1

1

1

# 6
BRICK-7046-005 Brick Set Assembly

# 18
DR-27RCT Door Rectangle

# 25
DR-27BK, Door Assembly, Black
DR-27GD, Door Assembly, Gold Trim
DR-27NL, Door Assembly, Nickel Trim

# 10
SRV7046-003 Blower Housing Assembly

12

11

13

14 15

20

19

21

22

23

24

27

26

29

28

30

31

32
33

34

16

17

FIGURE A FIGURE B

FIGURE C FIGURE D



Service Parts

To order the entire assembly, order the top line part number only. 
To order an individual part from an assembly, order the part(s) listed 
in the indented portion. 

HOW TO ORDER
When requesting service or replacement parts for your 
appliance please provide model number and serial 
number.  All parts listed may be orderd from an authorized 
dealer.

IMPORTANT: THIS IS DATED INFORMATION

7025-041     December 7, 2009    Page � of 6

                27I-ACCR

Stocked 
at DepotItem Description Comments Part Number

1 Flue Attach Ring SRV7044-154
2 Gasket, Flue Collar SRV7044-194
3 Chimney Ring Attach SRV7044-181
4 Top Front Bracket SRV7046-141
5 Brick Retainer/Tube Support Brick Retainers & Tube Support SRV7046-123 Y
6 Brick Set BRICK-7046
7 Ceramic Fiber Blanket, 1/2 “ Thick 832-3390 Y
8 Baffle Protection Channel SRV7046-165 Y
9 Top Front Assembly SRV7046-011 Y
10 Blower Housing Assembly SRV7046-003
11 Blower Replacement SRV7044-210 Y

12 Snap Disc, # 1, Convection 
Blower SRV230-0470 Y

13 Filler Plate SRV7046-180
14 Logo, Quadra-Fire Gold 200-3180
15 Wire Harness SRV7046-184 Y
16 Blower Housing SRV7046-110
17 Blower Control Panel SRV7046-023 Y

Blower Cord Only 832-2410 Y
Blower Screen SRV7046-163
Knob, Speed Control 200-2041 Y
Rocker Switch (Round) SRV7000-515 Y
Snap Disc Mount Bracket SRV7046-187
Speed Control Only (Rheostat) 842-0370 Y

18 Door Rectangle DR-27RCT
19 Door Handle, (Rectangular Door) SRV7044-188 Y
20 Fiber Handle SRV433-1380 Y
21 Cam Latch 430-1141
22 Glass Assembly 16.88 W x 9.01 H SRV7046-021 Y
23 Glass Frame Set SRV7046-175

24 Screw, Flat Head Philips 8-32X1/2 Qty: 10 832-0860 Y

Door Hardware SRV7044-041
Gasket, Glass Tape, 3/4” X 1/8” Qty: 5 Ft. Field Cut to Size 832-0460 Y
Key, Cam Latch 430-1151
Rope, Door, 3/4” X 84” Qty: 7 Ft. Field Cut to Size 832-1680 Y



Service Parts

To order the entire assembly, order the top line part number only. 
To order an individual part from an assembly, order the part(s) listed in the indented portion. 

HOW TO ORDER

7025-041   December 7, 2009    Page � of 6

R                   27I-ACC

Stocked 
at DepotItem Description Comments Part Number

25 Door Assembly
Black DR-27BK
Gold Trim DR-27GD
Nickel Trim DR-27NL

26 Glass Frame Set 832-1540
27 Door Glass Assembly 17.00 W x 9.13 H 7000-011 Y

28 Hinge Pins, 1/2”
Gold 832-0250
Nickel 430-5320

29 Trim Ring, Door
Gold 430-2702
Nickel 430-5350

30 Spring Handle, 1/2”
Gold 832-0620 Y
Nickel 250-8330 Y

31 Door Handle Only 430-1131
32 Washer, Sae, 3/8 (3 Ea) Qty: 3 832-0990
33 Key, Cam Latch 430-1151
34 Cam Latch 430-1141

Component Pack (Includes (2) 
Hinge Pins, (2) 1/4” And (1) 1/2” 
Spring Handles)

Black & Gold Doors 7007-025

Nickel Doors 7007-026

Gasket, Glass Tape, 3/4” X 1/8” Qty: 5 Ft. Field Cut to Size 832-0460 Y
Rope, Door, 3/4” X 84” Qty: 7 Ft. Field Cut to Size 832-1680 Y

Screw, Flat Head Philips 8-32X1/2 Qty: 10 832-0860 Y

35 Tube Channel Assembly SRV7046-004 Y
36 Baffle Board Qty: 2 SRV7046-119 Y
37 Combustion Cover Bottom SRV7046-144
38 Combustion Air Assembly SRV7046-009 Y

Knob 32284 Y
Timer (Only) Replacement 
Assembly SRV480-1940 Y

39 Timer Door Assembly SRV7044-020 Y
Door Gasket 7033-282 Y

40 Burn Rate Control Assembly SRV7046-007 Y
41 Combustion Cover Assembly SRV7046-019

Outside Air Cover Plate SRV7044-217
42 Tube Channel Base Cover SRV7046-125
43 Tube Channel Base SRV7046-115
44 Leg Extension Left/Right SRV7046-170
45 Convection Back SRV7046-129



Service Parts

To order the entire assembly, order the top line part number only. 
To order an individual part from an assembly, order the part(s) listed in the indented portion. 

HOW TO ORDER

7025-041   December 7, 2009    Page � of 6

R                   27I-ACC

Stocked 
at DepotItem Description Comments Part Number

Component Pack (Includes 
Touch-Up Paint, Warranty Card, 
Owners Manual, Left & Right Leg 
Extensions, “If Fireplace Altered 
Label”, Quadra-Fire Logo, Gold & 
Nickel)

SRV7046-012

Leg Extension Left/Right SRV7046-170
Paint Touch-Up, 4 Oz 7000-304

Logo, Quadra-Fire
Gold 200-3180
Nickel 200-3240

Timer Control Arm Assembly SRV7044-002 Y
ACCESSORIES

Adjustable Support, 3” 3.5 in x 48.5 in, 2-10 in H ADJSPT-3

Door Assembly
Black DR-27BK
Gold Trim DR-27GD
Nickel Trim DR-27NL

Door Rectangle DR-27RCT
15 Degree Adapter 4615 Simpson Duravent Part #: 4615 DV-4615 Y
Outside Air Kit, Floor & Rear OAK-ACC

Outside Air Collar Assembly 7033-039
Outside Air Shield 33271 Y

Surround Large SP-27IACC-LRG
Component Pack SRV7044-036
Outside Air Cover Plate SRV7046-182
U Clip Qty: 4 7000-137/4

Surround Standard SP-27IACC-STD
Component Pack SRV7044-036
Outside Air Cover Plate SRV7046-182
U Clip Qty: 4 7000-137/4

Surround Trim Assembly 43 X 31
Black TRIMKIT-4331-BK
Gold Trim TRIMKIT-4331-GD
Nickel Trim TRIMKIT-4331-NL

Bracket, -L-, Trim Qty: 2 832-0840

Surround Trim Assembly 51 X 34
Black TRIMKIT-5134-BK
Gold Trim TRIMKIT-5134-GD
Nickel Trim TRIMKIT-5134-NL

Bracket, -L-, Trim Qty: 2 832-0840
Fasteners

Avk Rivnut Repair Kit 1/4-20 & 3/8-16 Rivnut Tools RIVNUT-REPAIR Y
Bolt, Shoulder, 5/16X 1/4-20 Qty: 20 223-0170/20 Y



Service Parts

To order the entire assembly, order the top line part number only. 
To order an individual part from an assembly, order the part(s) listed in the indented portion. 

HOW TO ORDER

7025-041   December 7, 2009    Page � of 6

R                   27I-ACC

Stocked 
at DepotItem Description Comments Part Number

Bolt, 1/4 X 20 X 1, Socket Button 
Head Qty: 20 7000-464/20 Y

Nut, Ser Flange Small 1/4-20 Qty: 24 226-0130/24 Y
Screw, Flat Head Philips 8-32X1/2 Qty: 10 832-0860 Y
Screw, Pan Head Philips 8-32 X 3/4 Qty: 24 229-1100/24 Y

Screw, Pan Head Philips 8-32 X 3/8 Qty: 40 225-0500/40 Y

Screw, Sheet Metal #8 X 1/2 S-Grip Qty: 40 12460/40 Y


